Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 4/9/2019

Recognition: [ ] Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report  [] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [] Resignation [] Hiring [] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [] Travel In State X Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [ ] Elementary (only)  [X] High School/District Wide

Date: 4/3/2019

To: Corrina Guardipee Hall From: John E Salois
Superintendent Title:  Human Resource Director

Subject: 2019-2020 Professional Technical Salary Adjustments

Description: Corrina Guardipee Hall, Superintendent, is recommending the attached 2019-2020
professional technical salary adjustments for board approval. Professional Technical raises are not tied
to a collective bargaining agreement and are at the discretion of the Superintendent.

Financial Impact: $45,542.72

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Salaries, benefits, and payroll costs to be charged against
budgets for respective building/department/program/grant as applicable.

Attachment(s): Excel Spreadsheet

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [ | N/A(Info) [ ] Approved [ | Denied [ ] Tabled to:




Administrators-Directors-Pro Tech-Confidential Administrative Secretaries 2019-2020

| Principals Position Days 2018-19 Salary [2019-2020 Salary
Bird, Sicily (tenured) Napi Principal 215| 588,326.00 $80,093 | $1,766.52
Racine, Jessica Wapi Assistant Principel 215] 584,247.00 585,932 | 51,684.94
Hﬂlﬂ Runner, Angelu {tenured) BMS Assistant Principal 215| 585,470.00 587,179 | 51,709.40
Juneau, Dennis {non-tenured) BMS Principal 215| 587,713.00 $89.467 | $1,754.26
Junezu, Billie Jo {tenured) BHS Principal 215] 590,570.00 592,381 | 5181140
Huebsch, William BHS Assistant Principal 215| 5B4,247.00 585,932 | $1,684.94
LaFromboise-Wagner, Jennifer (tenured) |BES Principal 215 $89,958.00 $91,757 | $1,799.16
McKay, Kan (tenured) BES Assistant Principal/Babb Principal 215| 586,082.00 SE7.804 | $1,721.64
Tatsey, Tonia (tenured) KW Vina Principal 215| $90,162.00 $91,965 | $1,803.24
Rappold, Rebecca KW Vina Assistant Principal 215| %83,983.00 S85,663 | $1,679.66
Silezar, Natasha Colonies Principal/Teacher 215 584,043.00 585,724 | 51,680.86
$0.00
nal Techni 50.00
Salois, John Director of Human Resources 260| 598,000.00 599,960 | 51,960.00
Crawford, Cinnamon Gear Up Student Achiev. Spec. 197| 546,125.00 547,048 | 592250
Mjﬁ, Melanie Gear Up Specialist 07| 557,177.00 558,321 | 5114354
Stone, Nathan Gear Up Specialist 197 539,619.00 $40,411 | 5$792.38
Edwards, Arlan Student Support Coordinator 197] $42,899.00 $43,757 | 5857.98
Tatsey-McK ay, Kimberly Good Medicine Coordinator 215| S66,625.00 $67,958 | 51,332.50
Rink, Regina Specch Language Aide 187]  $55,290.00 $56,396 | $1,105.80
St Goddard, Sydney Family Engagement Coordinator 187| 536,486.00 537,216 $729.72
Hall, Robert NAS Coordinaior 215| $46,125.00 $47,048 |  5922.50
Edwards, Stacy Finance Direclor 260 580,799.00 $82.415 | 5161598
Holm, Everett Technology Director 260| %92,072.00 $93,913 | 51,841.44
Kennedy, William Technology Specialist 260| 548,304.00 549,270| 5966.08
Rﬂm, Read Maintenance/F acilities, Director 260| 566,625.00 $67,958 | 51,332.50
Keenan, Lynne Food Service Director 260| $68,430.00 563,799 | 51,368.60
Rivas, Sandra Food Service Site Coordinator 230| 540,000.00 $40,800 |  5800.00
Mat, Jeri (tenured) Curriculum Director 260| $92,827.00 594,684 | 51,856.54
Johnson, Matthew (lenured) Altemative Education Director 225| $91,210.00 £93,034 | 51,824.20
Tailfathers, Crystal Data Specialist/Grant Compliance 260| 545,957.00 S46876 | 5919.14
Hannon, Julia Nicole Director PCOP/Child Care (tenured) 215| 5 78,000.00 $79,560 | $1,560.00
$0.00
Adamson, Carlene Administrative Assistani-Supi/Board Secreta 260] $53,336.00 $54,403 | 51,066.72
Blue, Sherie Administrative Assistani-Human Resource 260| $41,685.00 542,519 5833.70
Nolan, Colleen Adminisirative Assistani-Special Education 215| 534,744.00 535439 | 5694.88
$2,322,679 | 545,542.72




